The Company’s Investment in Financial instruments is exposed to pricing Risk

(ii) Interest Rate Risk

"The company uses a mix of cash and borrowings to manage the liquidity & fund requirements of its day-to-day

operations. Further, certain interest bearing liabilities carry variable interest rates.

The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on exposure to interest rate for both derivative and non-

derivative instruments at the end of reporting period. For floating rate liabilities, analysis is prepared assuming the

amount of liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.

The Company’s exposure to interest rates on financial instruments is detailed below:

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Financial assets

Loans  -  3,317.29

Total interest rate dependent financial assets

Financial liabilities

Borrowings  2,281.88  2,534.76

Total interest rate dependent financial liabilities

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of

loans and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the company’s profit before tax is affected

through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

On borrowings

Increase by 50 basis points  (11.41)  (12.67)

Decrease by 50 basis points  11.41  12.67

Loans

Increase by 50 basis points  -  (16.59)

Decrease by 50 basis points -  16.59

Annual Report 2021-22

107

TCI FINANCE LIMITED
CIN:L65910TG1973PLC031293
Notes forming part of the Standalone IND AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022
(All amounts in Rs Lakhs, except share data and where otherwise stated)

Off-setting of balances  - NIL

The table below summarises the financial liabilities offsetted against financial assets and shown on a net basis in

the balance sheet :

Financial assets subject to offsetting

Particulars Offsetting recognised on the balance sheet

Gross before offset Amount netted recognised in balance sheet

Financial Assets

As at March 31, 2022

As at March 31, 2021

Financial Liabilities

As at March 31, 2022

As at March 31, 2021

(ii) Impairment of financial assets

The Company applies the simplified approach to providing for expected credit losses prescribed by Ind AS 109,